Tuesday, January 14, 2025

Session Presenter Start (CST) | End (CST) | Start (EST) | End (EST) | Duration (mins)
Day 1 Opening, Agenda Review & Remarks Mike Regan, TIA Quest Forum 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 10:00 AM 10:15 AM 15
2024 Recap: QUEST Forum - State of the Forum Mike Regan 9:15 AM 9:45 AM 10:15 AM 10:45 AM 30
QUEST Forum Mike Regan 9:45 AM 10:15AM | 10:45AM | 11:15AM 30
2025 Marketing Programs Urvi Shah, TIA Sr. Director of Marketing & Comms. 10:15 AM 10:35 AM 11:15 AM 11:35 AM 20
Update on Broadband Nation Urvi Shah 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 11:35 AM 11:55 AM 20
Membership Reflections Ellen Savage, TIA Sr. Director of Membership 10:55 AM 11:15 AM 11:55 AM 12:15PM 20
Introduction to TIA Data Center Certification Program Tom McGarry, TIA VP Standards 11:15 AM 11:45 AM 12:15PM 12:45 PM 30
The Regulatory Environment Melissa Newman, TIA SVP Government Affairs 11:45 AM 12:15PM 12:45 PM 1:15PM 30
Lunch Break All 12:15 PM 1:15PM 1:15PM 2:15PM 60
Japan Hub Presentation Tada-san, Fujitsu 1:15PM 1:45 PM 2:15 PM 2:45 PM 30
University of Texas, Dallas Presentation UTD (tbd) 1:45 PM 2:15 PM 2:45 PM 3:15PM 30
The Intersection of Security & Quality All Attendees, Mike Regan 2:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:15PM 4:30 PM 75
QUEST Forum Operating Principles Mike Regan 3:30 PM 4:45 PM 4:30 PM 5:45 PM 75
Day 1 Closing, Recap Mike Regan 4:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:45 PM 6:00 PM 15
Wednesday, January 15, 2025
Session Presenter Start (CST) | End (CST) | Start (EST) | End (EST) Duration (mins)
Day 2 Opening, Agenda Review & Remarks Mike Regan 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 10:00 AM 10:15 AM 15
TIA: 2024 Recap, 2025 & Beyond Forward View David Stehlin, CEO, TIA 9:15 AM 9:45 AM 10:15 AM 10:45 AM 30
2024 Award Winners Recap Mike Regan 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 15
Al Influences on Communications Brian Allen, SVP Tech & Cyber, Al RegRisk Think Tank 10:00 AM | 10:30AM | 11:00 AM | 11:30 AM 30
Open Discussion All 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:30 PM 60
Lunch Break All 11:30 AM 12:30 PM 12:30 PM 1:30 PM 60
SCS 9001 Working Session SCS 9001 Workgroup 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:00 PM 90
TL 9000 Working Session TL 9000 Workgroup 2:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 90
Open Discussion - Any & All Topics All Attendees 3:30 PM 4:30 PM 4:30 PM 5:30 PM 60
Day 2 Closing, Recap, Next Steps, Action Items Mike Regan 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:30 PM 6:00 PM 30




